## **CITY OF FLORESVILLE HIKE & BIKE TRAIL COMMITTEE MEETING** WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2021

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the City of Floresville Hike & Bike Trail Committee will be held on the 17<sup>h</sup> day of February 2021, at 7:30 pm.

This meeting will be closed to in person attendance by the public. A temporary suspension of the Open Meetings Act to allow telephone or videoconference public meetings has been granted by Governor Greg Abbott. These actions are being taken to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 by avoiding meetings that bring people into a group setting and in accordance with Section 418.016 of the Texas Government Code. There will be no physical location for the meeting. Videoconferencing capabilities will be utilized via City of Floresville Facebook Live and City of Floresville webpage www.floresvilletx.gov . Members of the public who wish to submit their written comments on a listed agenda item must submit their comments by emailing citysecretary@floresvilletx.gov. Comments must be received before 2:00pm, Wednesday, February 17, 2021.

## The following items will be discussed to wit:

U.S. Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge Citizens Comments ation/Discussion

## Presentation/Discussion

- a. Ideas/Concerns
- b. Discussion and possible action taken regarding the status of the Hike and Bike Trail Grant/ Floresville Economic Executive Director. Ben Reed
- c. Discussion and possible action to approve minutes from the January 20th, 2021
- d. Discussion and possible action to address and present to the public our projected plan what we envision for the Hike and Bike Trail. Chairman Claudia Garza

The Floresville Hike & Bike Trail Committee of the City Floresville reserves the right to convene in Executive Session in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items.

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 24 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-542-3131 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 12th day of February 2021, by 6:00p.m.